
FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT  

WITH KASL CONSULTING ENGINEERS 
FOR THE CHESTNUT STREET CORRIDOR PROJECT 

 THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is made and entered into this 25th day of April, 2016, by and 
between the CITY OF FORT BRAGG, hereinafter referred to as “CITY,” and KASL 
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC., hereinafter referred to as "CONSULTANT.”  

 WHEREAS, the CITY requires additional assistance preparing plans and providing 
professional services for the Chestnut Street Corridor Project; and 

 WHEREAS, sufficient funds are appropriated in the FY 2015/16 Capital Improvement 
Plan Budget to cover the increase in this contract; and 

 WHEREAS, the CITY and CONSULTANT agree that it is in their best interest to extend 
the completion date and include these changes in the scope and budget of the design work 
CONSULTANT is preparing for the Chestnut Street Corridor Project; and 

 WHEREAS, the legislative body of the City of Fort Bragg on April 25, 2016, by 
Resolution No. _____-2016, authorized execution of this First Amendment to Professional 
Services Agreement on behalf of the City in accordance with Chapter 3.20 of the City 
Municipal Code and/or other applicable law;  

 NOW, THEREFORE, for the aforementioned reasons and other valuable consideration, 
the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, CITY and CONSULTANT hereby agree 
that the Professional Services Agreement for the Chestnut Street Corridor Project between the 
CITY and CONSULTANT dated July 27, 2015, is hereby amended as follows:  

1. SCOPE OF WORK: 

Paragraph 1 [DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR SCOPE OF WORK] is hereby 
amended to add the following to the existing paragraph: “Addition of preparation of a 
traffic control plan and staking for utility pole relocations, public meeting participation, 
coordination with Caltrans Right of Way and Local Assistance, and redesign of the trail 
to create an eight-foot-wide minimum trail, as described in the April 4, 2016, letter from 
KASL Consulting Engineers, which is attached and made part of this Amendment as 
Exhibit A.” 

2. TERM: 

Paragraph 2 [TERM] is hereby amended to extend the contract to October 1, 2016.  

3. PAYMENT TERMS: 

Paragraph 3 [PAYMENT TERMS AND NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT] is hereby 
amended to increase the Not to Exceed amount from $77,600 to $102,715 (an increase 
of $25,115) to reflect the additional design work and services. 







EXHIBIT A



EXHIBIT A


